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[No.125,8] [Published March 22, 1881.]
CHAPTER 135.

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin state dairymen's asso-
ciation a sum of money therein mentioned,.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

Apntop:tat on Sgcrron 1. There is hereby appropriated out of
$300. the general fund, to the Wisconsin state dairymen’s
assocliation, the sum of five hundred dollars.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 21, 1881.

[No. 130,8.] [Published March 22, 1881.]
CHAPTER 136.

AN ACT to provide for service of process on guardiavs in the °
cases therein specified.

The peoplé of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Citation by SectioN 1. Whenever the judge of any county

publicatlon.  ooyrt in this state shall deem it necessary to require
the appearance before such court of any guardian ap-
pointed therein, a citation to such guardian so to appear
at a time certain may be served by publication, upon
obtaining an order therefor, in the following cases: 1.
W hen such guardian has abscorded from this state, or
keeps himself coucealed therein, so as to avoid the
personal service of a citation. - 2. When such guard-
1an is a non-resident of this state, or has absented him-
self therefrom for a period of one year.

Application for  SECTION 2. The order for such publication shall be

order to be : 1

based upon pe- made by the judge of such county court. The appli-

dtioz. cation therefor shall be based upon a petition, duly
verified and filed, stating cause for requiring the ap-
pearance of such guardian in said court, and an affi-
davit showing the facts required to exist, that personal
service of a citation within this state cannot be made,
and also the postoffice address of such guardian, or
that the affiant is unable, after due diligence, to ascer-
tain it. The order shall direct that service of the cita-
tion be made by publication in a newspaper, to be des-
ignated as most likely to give notice to the person to
be served for such length of time as shall be deemed
reasonable, not less than once a week for six weeks,
and that, on or before the day of the first publication,
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there be deposited in a specified post office & copy of
the citation, together with a copy of the petition upon
which such order of publication was made, securely in-
closed in an envelope, the postage duly paid, addressed
to such guardian at his post office to be therein named,
or shall direct that such deposit may be omitted be-
cause the post office address of such guardian cannot be
ascertained. After the making of such an order, per-
sonal service of such citation and petition without the
state, shall have the same effect as completed putlica-
tion and mailing.
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SecTION 3. Upon due proof of compliance with Duty of conrt.

said order, and at the time fixed in said citation, said
county court shall proceed to consider such petition
and take such proof and grant such relief thereunder
as shall be just, and any order, judgment or determi-
uation made by-said court in said proceeding, shall be
bindiog upon such guardian, and shall be prima facie
evidence in all courts of this state of all facts therein
recited.

SecrioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in

force from and afier its passage and publication.
Approved March 21, 1881. '

[No. 148, 8.] [Published March 22, 1881.]
CHAPTER 137.

AN ACT to amend section one thousand two hundred anti
cighty. of the revised statutes, entitled * of roads and bridges,”
and relating to costs on appeals. .

The people of the state of Wrisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SEcTION 1. Sectior one thousand two hundred and Perons appeal-

eighty, of the revised statutes, is hereby amended by

the decision of the commissioners shall be appsaled
from, under the provisions of section one thousand two
hundred and eighty-one, and shall be reversed and the
order or determination of the supervisors shall be fin-
ally affirmed, the person appealing from the original
order shall pay the costs of the appeal and shall not
be reimbursed for the costs and fees required to be paid
by bim under the provisions of this section.

SectiOoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 21, 1881.

ing to pay costs
lr%eclglon is

adding thereto, at the end thereof, the following: If 3™ med-



